2013 Annual Minnesota Sales Tax Statistics
Resorts
Minnesota Tourism Regions and Total

Region Establishments Gross Sales Taxable Sales Sales Tax Total Tax
Central Minnesota 237 $83,055,266 $72,946,133  $5,172,645 $5,201,701
Northwest Minnesota 293 94,102,698 79,015,220 5,566,954 5,655,296
Southern Minnesota 27 5,254,337 3,410,321 243,388 243,743
Northeast Minnesota 253 85,898,644 75,939,574 5,351,493 5,392,340
Minnesota Total 810 $268,310,945  $231,311,248 $16,334,480 $16,493,080

Data provided for regions represents the sums for county data as follows:

CENTRAL MINNESOTA -- Aitkin, Benton, Crow Wing, Douglas, Grant, Kandiyohi, McLeod, Meeker,
Mille Lacs, Morrison, Otter Tail, Pope, Sherburne, Stearns, Stevens, Todd, and Wadena.
MINNEAPOLIS - SAINT PAUL AREA -- Anoka, Carver, Chisago, Dakota, Hennepin, Isanti, Ramsey,
Scott, Washington, and Wright. For the 2013 report, there are less than four businesses reporting
in the Minneapolis - Saint Paul Area and these businesses are distributed to other regions. The
redistribution is intended to be equitable and to create minimal distortions.

NORTHWEST MINNESOTA -- Becker, Beltrami, Cass, Clay, Clearwater, Hubbard, Kittson, Lake of
the Woods, Mahnomen, Marshall, Norman, Pennington, Polk, Red Lake, Roseau, and Wilkin.
SOUTHERN MINNESOTA -- Big Stone, Blue Earth, Brown, Chippewa, Cottonwood, Dodge,
Faribault, Fillmore, Freeborn, Goodhue, Houston, Jackson, Lac qui Parle, Le Sueur, Lincoln, Lyon,
Martin, Mower, Murray, Nicollet, Nobles, Olmsted, Pipestone, Redwood, Renville, Rice, Rock,
Sibley, Steele, Swift, Traverse, Wabasha, Waseca, Watonwan, Winona, and Yellow Medicine.
NORTHEAST MINNESOTA -- Carlton, Cook, Itasca, Kanabec, Koochiching, Lake, Pine, and St.
Louis.

Sales tax statistics data are based on the year the sales took place. The difference between Total
Tax and Sales Tax is Use Tax (not shown here).

Source: Minnesota Department of Revenue (MDOR). Prepared for Explore Minnesota Tourism by
Tax Research Division at MDOR. Wherever possible, data included here is consistent with other
Minnesota sales tax statistics available online at



http://www.revenue.state.mn.us/research_stats/Pages/Sales-and-Use-Tax-Statistics-and-Annual-Reports.aspx
http://www.revenue.state.mn.us/research_stats/Pages/Sales-and-Use-Tax-Statistics-and-Annual-Reports.aspx

County
Aitkin
Becker
Beltrami
Cass
Cook
Crow Wing
Douglas
Hubbard
Itasca
Lake
Lake of the Woods
Mille Lacs
Otter Tail
St. Louis
Stearns
Todd
Other

Minnesota Total

2013 Annual Minnesota Sales Tax Statistics

Minnesota Counties With 10 or More Resorts

Establishments

16
33
38
122
34
61
31
58
76
30
32
13
70
100
10
11
75
810

Resorts

Gross Sales

$3,743,722
6,517,380
8,796,754
44,640,804
28,928,063
50,492,450
4,401,435
6,616,474
13,518,842
9,933,973
22,862,770
6,662,753
9,340,806
28,428,612
2,431,278
1,557,674
19,437,155

$268,310,945

Taxable Sales

$3,138,401
5,911,570
6,882,033
39,663,727
27,304,152
46,885,727
3,983,433
5,974,636
10,008,963
9,600,880
17,486,761
4,007,670
8,343,861
24,956,136
2,029,538
1,109,403
14,024,357

$231,311,248

Sales Tax
$230,876

411,693
484,094
2,765,341
1,907,956
3,316,295
280,089
412,423
697,046
674,995
1,257,222
299,262
577,180
1,763,909
143,641
76,273
1,036,185
$16,334,480

Total Tax
$230,876

413,709
529,275
2,798,315
1,911,488
3,338,115
282,040
419,988
710,094
678,568
1,257,827
303,055
577,623
1,784,603
143,641
76,273
1,037,590
$16,493,080

"OTHER" category - to avoid disclosure for individual businesses, data is not reported (i.e., is

masked) for any county with less than ten establishments.

Sales tax statistics data are based on the year the sales took place. The difference between Total
Tax and Sales Tax is Use Tax (not shown here).

Source: Minnesota Department of Revenue (MDOR). Prepared for Explore Minnesota Tourism by
Tax Research Division at MDOR. Wherever possible, data included here is consistent with other
Minnesota sales tax statistics available online at
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