2013 Annual Minnesota Sales Tax Statistics Resorts Minnesota Tourism Regions and Total

Region	Establishments	Gross Sales	Taxable Sales	Sales Tax	Total Tax
Central Minnesota	237	\$83,055,266	\$72,946,133	\$5,172,645	\$5,201,701
Northwest Minnesota	293	94,102,698	79,015,220	5,566,954	5,655,296
Southern Minnesota	27	5,254,337	3,410,321	243,388	243,743
Northeast Minnesota	253	85,898,644	75,939,574	5,351,493	5,392,340
Minnesota Total	810	\$268,310,945	\$231,311,248	\$16,334,480	\$16,493,080

Data provided for regions represents the sums for county data as follows:

CENTRAL MINNESOTA -- Aitkin, Benton, Crow Wing, Douglas, Grant, Kandiyohi, McLeod, Meeker, Mille Lacs, Morrison, Otter Tail, Pope, Sherburne, Stearns, Stevens, Todd, and Wadena. MINNEAPOLIS - SAINT PAUL AREA -- Anoka, Carver, Chisago, Dakota, Hennepin, Isanti, Ramsey, Scott, Washington, and Wright. For the 2013 report, there are less than four businesses reporting in the Minneapolis - Saint Paul Area and these businesses are distributed to other regions. The redistribution is intended to be equitable and to create minimal distortions.

NORTHWEST MINNESOTA -- Becker, Beltrami, Cass, Clay, Clearwater, Hubbard, Kittson, Lake of the Woods, Mahnomen, Marshall, Norman, Pennington, Polk, Red Lake, Roseau, and Wilkin. SOUTHERN MINNESOTA -- Big Stone, Blue Earth, Brown, Chippewa, Cottonwood, Dodge, Faribault, Fillmore, Freeborn, Goodhue, Houston, Jackson, Lac qui Parle, Le Sueur, Lincoln, Lyon, Martin, Mower, Murray, Nicollet, Nobles, Olmsted, Pipestone, Redwood, Renville, Rice, Rock, Sibley, Steele, Swift, Traverse, Wabasha, Waseca, Watonwan, Winona, and Yellow Medicine. NORTHEAST MINNESOTA -- Carlton, Cook, Itasca, Kanabec, Koochiching, Lake, Pine, and St. Louis.

Sales tax statistics data are based on the year the sales took place. The difference between Total Tax and Sales Tax is Use Tax (not shown here).

Source: Minnesota Department of Revenue (MDOR). Prepared for Explore Minnesota Tourism by Tax Research Division at MDOR. Wherever possible, data included here is consistent with other Minnesota sales tax statistics available online at www.revenue.state.mn.us/research_stats/Pages/Sales-and-Use-Tax-Statistics-and-Annual-Reports.aspx

County	Establishments	Gross Sales	Taxable Sales	Sales Tax	Total Tax
Aitkin	16	\$3,743,722	\$3,138,401	\$230,876	\$230,876
Becker	33	6,517,380	5,911,570	411,693	413,709
Beltrami	38	8,796,754	6,882,033	484,094	529,275
Cass	122	44,640,804	39,663,727	2,765,341	2,798,315
Cook	34	28,928,063	27,304,152	1,907,956	1,911,488
Crow Wing	61	50,492,450	46,885,727	3,316,295	3,338,115
Douglas	31	4,401,435	3,983,433	280,089	282,040
Hubbard	58	6,616,474	5,974,636	412,423	419,988
Itasca	76	13,518,842	10,008,963	697,046	710,094
Lake	30	9,933,973	9,600,880	674,995	678,568
Lake of the Woods	32	22,862,770	17,486,761	1,257,222	1,257,827
Mille Lacs	13	6,662,753	4,007,670	299,262	303,055
Otter Tail	70	9,340,806	8,343,861	577,180	577,623
St. Louis	100	28,428,612	24,956,136	1,763,909	1,784,603
Stearns	10	2,431,278	2,029,538	143,641	143,641
Todd	11	1,557,674	1,109,403	76,273	76,273
Other	75	19,437,155	14,024,357	1,036,185	1,037,590
Minnesota Total	810	\$268,310,945	\$231,311,248	\$16,334,480	\$16,493,080

2013 Annual Minnesota Sales Tax Statistics Resorts Minnesota Counties With 10 or More Resorts

"OTHER" category - to avoid disclosure for individual businesses, data is not reported (i.e., is masked) for any county with less than ten establishments.

Sales tax statistics data are based on the year the sales took place. The difference between Total Tax and Sales Tax is Use Tax (not shown here).

Source: Minnesota Department of Revenue (MDOR). Prepared for Explore Minnesota Tourism by Tax Research Division at MDOR. Wherever possible, data included here is consistent with other Minnesota sales tax statistics available online at <u>www.revenue.state.mn.us/research_stats/Pages/Sales-and-Use-Tax-Statistics-and-Annual-Reports.aspx</u>